estimated offering expenses payable by us, (ii) the repayment of $65.7 million of outstanding credit
facilities indebtedness as of March 15, 2021 and approximately $1.5 million of accrued interest as of
March 15, 2021 with a portion of the net proceeds from this offering and (iii) the payment of approximately
$2.6 million out of available cash in fees under our management services agreement with Summa Equity
AB in connection with the offering and termination of the management services agreement, as described
under “Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions — Management Services Agreement,” our
as further adjusted net tangible book value at December 31, 2020 would have been $1.54 per share, or
$1.54 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in as further adjusted net tangible book value of
$1.99 per ADS to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of  $18.46 per ADS to new investors
purchasing ADSs in this offering. Dilution per ADS to new investors is determined by subtracting the as
further adjusted net tangible book value per ADS after this offering from the initial public offering price per
ADS paid by new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution per ADS:

Initial public offering price per ADS $20.00
Historical net tangible book value per ADS as of December 31, 2020 (0.19
Increase (decrease) in net tangible book value per ADS attributable to the

Restructuring (0.26
As adjusted net tangible book value per ADS as of December 31, 2020 (0.45

Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per ADS attributable to new investors 1.99
As further adjusted net tangible book value per ADS as of December 31, 2020 1.54

Dilution per ADS to new investors participating in this offering $18.46

69

)

)
)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

We may choose to raise additional capital due to market conditions or strategic considerations even
if we believe we have sufficient funds for our current or future operating plans. To the extent that we raise
additional capital through the sale of equity, convertible debt securities or warrants, the issuance of these
securities could result in further dilution to our equity holders. The following table shows, as of
December 31, 2020 on an as further adjusted basis, the number of ADSs purchased from us, the total
consideration paid to us and the average price paid per share by existing shareholders and by new
investors purchasing ADSs in this offering at the initial public offering price of  $20.00 per ADS, before
deducting underwriting commissions and discounts and estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Shares or ADSs
Purchased

Total
Consideration
(in thousands)

Average
Price per

Share

Average
Price per

ADSNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing shareholders 105,771,768 88.9 $373,900 62.4 $ 3.53 $ —
New investors 13,235,294 11.1 $264,705 37.6 $20.00 $20.00

Total 119,007,062 100 $638,605 100

Each ADS represents one common share.

Sales of ADSs by the selling shareholders in the offering will reduce the number of common shares
held by existing shareholders to approximately 85% of the total common shares outstanding after this
offering, and will increase the number of common shares held by new investors to approximately 15% of
the total common shares outstanding after this offering. If the underwriters were to fully exercise their
option to purchase additional ADSs from certain of the selling shareholders, the percentage of our shares
held by existing shareholders would be approximately 83%, and the percentage of our shares held by

[…]

This unaudited Pro Forma statement of income has been prepared to facilitate a meaningful
comparison of our year over year activity as if the Olink Acquisition had occurred at the beginning of 2019
and is based on assumptions and estimates considered appropriate by our management; however, it is
not necessarily indicative of what our consolidated income would have been assuming the transaction
had been consummated as of the date indicated, nor does it purport to represent the consolidated results
of operations of the combined company for future periods. Future results may vary significantly from the
results reflected due to various factors, including those discussed in the section of this prospectus entitled
“Risk Factors”.

This unaudited Pro Forma statement of income should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated
Financial Statements contained in this prospectus together with the accompanying notes to the unaudited
Pro Forma statement of income.

Predecessor
For the

period from
January 1,

2019 through
March 7,

2019

Successor
For the

period from
January 4,

2019 through
December 31,

2019
Pro Forma
adjustments Notes

Unaudited
Pro Forma

for the
year ended

December 31,
2019

Revenue $ 4,625 $ 41,693 $ — $ 46,318
Cost of goods sold (1,254 (13,018 — (14,272

Gross profit 3,371 28,675 — 32,046
Selling expenses (9,011 (8,247 8,573 (a (8,685
Administrative expenses (709 (26,609 13,031 (b (14,287
Research and development

expenses (1,676 (4,845 — (6,521
Other operating income 310 363 — 673

Operating loss (7,715 (10,663 21,604 3,226
Financial income 242 7 — 249
Financial expenses (27 (7,874 (1,518 (c (9,419

Loss before tax (7,500 (18,530 20,086 (5,944
Income tax (332 652 675 (d 995

Net loss for the period
(Attributable to
shareholders of the
Parent) $(7,832 $(17,878 $20,761 $ (4,949

Weighted average common
shares outstanding 171 35,274 35,274

Basic and diluted loss per
share $(45.80 $ (0.51 $ (0.14

The above Pro Forma statement of income is derived from the sum of amounts included in the
Predecessor for the period from January 1 to March 7, 2019 and the Successor for the period from
January 1 to December 31, 2019 as detailed in the Consolidated Financial Statements included
elsewhere in this prospectus, together with Pro Forma adjustments described below:

Reflects acquisition related bonuses of $7.7 million recorded by the Predecessor and $0.9
million recorded by the Successor from when the Successor acquired the Predecessor during